1) Purpose of data processing: The Data Controller collects your personal data (name and surname, date and place of birth, residence and citizenship) as well as a copy of your identification document in order to verify your identity and therefore in order to verify your possession of the requirements of the General Conditions of Contract of the Data Controller to take advantage of a reduction in the purchase price of a ticket. The treatment takes place in order to protect the legitimate interests of the Data Controller.

In ascertaining your identity, the Data Controller uses an external company (AriadNEXT LLC with registered office at ZAC des Champs Blancs, 1219 Avenue des Champs Blancs, F-35510 Cesson-Sévigné), duly appointed as Data Processor pursuant to Art. 28 GDPR.

- **2) Processing methods:** the processing is carried out automatically with the help of electronic instruments.
- **3)** Data transfer and mandatory consent: The treatment provided, having the purpose of protecting the legitimate interests of the Data Controller, does not require any consent from the person concerned. However, you have the right to object to the processing of your data by sending an email to dpo@dolomitisuperski.com.
- **4) Communication and dissemination:** Those in charge of data processing and previously authorized external collaborators may become aware of the personal data provided. The analysis and processing of data may also be carried out with the help of third-party companies that, however, may not use such data on their own behalf.
- **5) Personal data retention period:** In case of purchase of the ticket your personal data (name and surname, date and place of birth, residence and citizenship) are kept for a maximum period of 3 years from the date of purchase and then irrevocably deleted or made anonymous. The copy of your identification document is kept for a maximum period of one month from the time of submission and then irrevocably deleted or made anonymous.
- **6)** Exercising your rights: the GDPR guarantees the right to access any data concerning yourself at any time, and to obtain copies of said data or correct or complete it if inaccurate or incomplete. It allows you to prevent or restrict processing, where the conditions are met, to oppose its processing for reasons related to your particular situation and to request the portability of your data, where processed automatically, following your consent or for the implementation of the contract. You also have the right to withdraw your consent if required, without prejudice to the lawfulness of the processing and based on the consent given prior to the withdrawal. Finally, it remains firmly within your rights to contact the Privacy Authority, including through the submission of a complaint where deemed necessary, for the protection of your personal data and your rights. For any questions relating to the treatment of your personal data, please contact the Federconsorzi Dolomiti Superski by sending an email to the following address: <a href="mailto:info@dolomitisuperski.com">info@dolomitisuperski.com</a>.
- 7) Data Controller: your personal data is processed, for the various areas and phases of their competence (based on internal agreements between them) by the following Co-Data Controllers: the Federconsorzi Dolomiti Superski, with headquarters at 39040, Castelrotto (BZ), Via Arnaria, n. 43, which manages the data center where all ticket data is collected, and the 12 Consortium members of the Federconsorzi lift operators, which process only the data of tickets sold or used in the areas of their respective relevance: 1) Consorzio Esercenti Impianti at Fune Cortina, San Vito di Cadore, Auronzo-Misurina, Via G.Marconi, 15, 32043 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL); 2) Consorzio Esercenti Impianti a Fune Skirama Plan de Corones, Via Michael Pacher, 11/A, 39031 Brunico (BZ); 3) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Alta Badia, Via Boscdaplan, 105 La Villa, 39030 Badia (BZ); 4) Consorzio Esercenti Impianti a Fune Val Gardena/Alpe di Siusi, Via Arnaria 43, 39040 Castelrotto (BZ); 5) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Val di Fassa e Carezza, Via de Pareda, 67, 38032 Canazei (TN); 6) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Arabba-Marmolada, Via Boè/Arabba 13, 32020 Livinallongo (BL); 7) Consorzio 3 Zinnen Dolomites, Via Ombrosa, 2F, 39038 San Candido/Versciaco (BZ); 8) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Val di Fiemme-Obereggen, Via Roma, 2, 38038 Tesero (TN); 9) Consorzio Impianti a Fune San Martino di

Castrozza/Passo Rolle, Via Passo Rolle, 136 Fraz. San Martino di Castrozza, 38054 Primiero San Martino di Castrozza (TN); 10) Consorzio Esercenti Impianti a Fune Rio Pusteria - Bressanone, Via Jochtal, 1 Valles, 39037 Rio di Pusteria (BZ); 11) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Alpe Lusia/San Pellegrino, Via Loewy, 42, 38035 Moena (TN); 12) Consorzio Impianti a Fune Civetta, Corso Italia, 32022 Alleghe (BL).